
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  

	
  	
  	
  
2017	
  Florida	
  Winter	
  Tour	
  Points	
  Structure	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
The	
  points	
  awarded	
  for	
  each	
  race	
  weekend	
  will	
  be	
  added	
  up	
  and	
  the	
  highest	
  point	
  holder	
  
will	
  win	
  the	
  series.	
  There	
  will	
  be	
  NO	
  drops	
  races	
  in	
  this	
  series.	
  
	
  
Racers	
  are	
  capable	
  of	
  scoring	
  championship	
  points	
  in	
  Qualifying,	
  heats,	
  Pre-­‐‑final	
  and	
  Final.	
  
The	
  points	
  awarded	
  for	
  each	
  can	
  be	
  found	
  below.	
  
	
  
Championship	
  points	
  are	
  progressive	
  and	
  will	
  increase	
  approximately	
  33%	
  each	
  round	
  
(chart	
  below)	
  
	
  
	
  
In	
  case	
  of	
  a	
  tie	
  in	
  the	
  standings	
  after	
  the	
  heats	
  the	
  qualifying	
  time	
  will	
  be	
  used	
  as	
  the	
  tiebreaker	
  
	
  
In	
  case	
  of	
  a	
  tie	
  in	
  the	
  championship	
  standings,	
  a	
  tiebreaker	
  will	
  be	
  utilized	
  as	
  follows:	
  

The	
  number	
  of	
  finishes	
  in	
  1st	
  (only	
  final	
  races)	
  If	
  this	
  number	
  is	
  a	
  tie,	
  we	
  will	
  take	
  the	
  number	
  2nd	
  place	
  
finishes	
  (only	
  final	
  races)	
  and	
  so	
  on	
  until	
  a	
  winner	
  is	
  recognized.	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
Bonus	
  Points:	
  
	
  
	
   Pole	
  Position-­‐‑5	
  Points	
  
	
   Fast	
  Lap	
  (Final	
  Only)-­‐‑	
  5	
  Points	
  
	
  
Heat	
  Races/Pre-­‐‑Final:	
  
	
  
To	
  establish	
  the	
  Pre-­‐‑Final	
  Race	
  staring	
  grid,	
  the	
  CIK	
  heat	
  race	
  structure	
  will	
  be	
  used.	
  Winner	
  of	
  a	
  heat	
  
race	
  will	
  score	
  0	
  (zero)	
  points,	
  all	
  other	
  will	
  score	
  points	
  according	
  to	
  their	
  finishing	
  position,	
  the	
  
lowest	
  point	
  total	
  will	
  start	
  pole	
  and	
  so	
  on.	
  The	
  Final	
  starting	
  grid	
  will	
  be	
  set	
  Pre-­‐‑Final	
  finishing	
  
result;	
  the	
  winner	
  will	
  start	
  pole	
  for	
  the	
  final	
  and	
  so	
  on.	
  
	
  
The	
  points	
  table	
  below	
  outlines	
  championship	
  points	
  awarded	
  for	
  each	
  race,	
  heat	
  race	
  
points	
  will	
  be	
  awarded	
  after	
  all	
  3	
  (three)	
  heats	
  are	
  complete,	
  and	
  grid	
  standings	
  are	
  set	
  for	
  
the	
  Pre-­‐‑Final.	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  
	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Round	
  1	
  Homestead	
  Points	
  System	
  
	
  

	
  
Heat	
  Races	
  

Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   100	
   7th	
   60	
   13th	
   36	
   19th	
   18	
   25th	
   10	
   31st	
   4	
  
2nd	
   	
  90	
   8th	
   55	
   14th	
   33	
   20th	
   15	
   26th	
   	
  9	
   32nd	
   3	
  
3rd	
   	
  80	
   9th	
   50	
   15th	
   30	
   21st	
   14	
   27th	
   8	
   33rd	
   2	
  
4th	
   75	
   10th	
   45	
   16th	
   27	
   22nd	
   13	
   28th	
   7	
   34th	
   1	
  
5th	
   70	
   11th	
   42	
   17th	
   24	
   23rd	
   12	
   29th	
   6	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   65	
   12th	
   39	
   18th	
   21	
   24th	
   11	
   30th	
   5	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

Pre-­‐‑Final	
  
Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   135	
   7th	
   79	
   13th	
   48	
   19th	
   24	
   25th	
   11	
   31st	
   5	
  
2nd	
   120	
   8th	
   73	
   14th	
   44	
   20th	
   20	
   26th	
   10	
   32nd	
   4	
  
3rd	
   105	
   9th	
   68	
   15th	
   40	
   21st	
   18	
   27th	
   9	
   33rd	
   3	
  
4th	
   98	
   10th	
   63	
   16th	
   36	
   22nd	
   16	
   28th	
   8	
   34th	
   2	
  
5th	
   91	
   11th	
   58	
   17th	
   32	
   23rd	
   14	
   29th	
   7	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   84	
   12th	
   53	
   18th	
   28	
   24th	
   12	
   30th	
   6	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

Final	
  
Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   300	
   7th	
   	
  226	
   13th	
   182	
   19th	
   156	
   25th	
   140	
   31st	
   126	
  
2nd	
   280	
   8th	
   218	
   14th	
   175	
   20th	
   153	
   26th	
   137	
   32nd	
   125	
  
3rd	
   260	
   9th	
   210	
   15th	
   170	
   21st	
   150	
   27th	
   134	
   33rd	
   124	
  
4th	
   250	
   10th	
   203	
   16th	
   166	
   22nd	
   147	
   28th	
   132	
   34th	
   123	
  
5th	
   242	
   11th	
   196	
   17th	
   162	
   23rd	
   145	
   29th	
   130	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   234	
   12th	
   189	
   18th	
   159	
   24th	
   143	
   30th	
   	
  	
  128	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Round	
  2	
  PBIR	
  Points	
  System	
  

	
  
Heat	
  Races	
  

Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   133	
   7th	
   80	
   13th	
   48	
   19th	
   24	
   25th	
   13	
   31st	
   5	
  
2nd	
   120	
   8th	
   73	
   14th	
   44	
   20th	
   20	
   26th	
   12	
   32nd	
   4	
  
3rd	
   106	
   9th	
   67	
   15th	
   40	
   21st	
   19	
   27th	
   11	
   33rd	
   3	
  
4th	
   	
  	
  	
  100	
   10th	
   60	
   16th	
   36	
   22nd	
   17	
   28th	
   9	
   34th	
   1	
  
5th	
   93	
   11th	
   56	
   17th	
   32	
   23rd	
   16	
   29th	
   8	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   86	
   12th	
   52	
   18th	
   28	
   24th	
   15	
   30th	
   7	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

Pre-­‐‑Final	
  Race	
  
Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   180	
   7th	
   	
  	
  	
  105	
   13th	
   64	
   19th	
   32	
   25th	
   15	
   31st	
   7	
  
2nd	
   160	
   8th	
   97	
   14th	
   59	
   20th	
   27	
   26th	
   13	
   32nd	
   5	
  
3rd	
   140	
   9th	
   90	
   15th	
   53	
   21st	
   24	
   27th	
   12	
   33rd	
   4	
  
4th	
   	
  	
  	
  130	
   10th	
   84	
   16th	
   48	
   22nd	
   21	
   28th	
   11	
   34th	
   3	
  
5th	
   	
  	
  	
  121	
   11th	
   77	
   17th	
   43	
   23rd	
   19	
   29th	
   9	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   	
  	
  	
  112	
   12th	
   70	
   18th	
   37	
   24th	
   16	
   30th	
   8	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

Final	
  Race	
  
Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   	
  399	
   7th	
   301	
   13th	
   242	
   19th	
   207	
   25th	
   186	
   31st	
   168	
  
2nd	
   	
  372	
   8th	
   290	
   14th	
   233	
   20th	
   203	
   26th	
   182	
   32nd	
   166	
  
3rd	
   	
  346	
   9th	
   279	
   15th	
   226	
   21st	
   200	
   27th	
   178	
   33rd	
   165	
  
4th	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  333	
   10th	
   270	
   16th	
   221	
   22nd	
   196	
   28th	
   176	
   34th	
   164	
  
5th	
   322	
   11th	
   261	
   17th	
   215	
   23rd	
   193	
   29th	
   173	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   311	
   12th	
   251	
   18th	
   211	
   24th	
   190	
   30th	
   170	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  
Round	
  3	
  Ocala	
  Points	
  System	
  

	
  
	
  

Heat	
  Races	
  
Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   177	
   7th	
   106	
   13th	
   64	
   19th	
   32	
   25th	
   17	
   31st	
   7	
  
2nd	
   160	
   8th	
   97	
   14th	
   59	
   20th	
   27	
   26th	
   16	
   32nd	
   5	
  
3rd	
   141	
   9th	
   89	
   15th	
   53	
   21st	
   25	
   27th	
   15	
   33rd	
   4	
  
4th	
   133	
   10th	
   80	
   16th	
   48	
   22nd	
   23	
   28th	
   12	
   34th	
   1	
  
5th	
   124	
   11th	
   74	
   17th	
   43	
   23rd	
   21	
   29th	
   11	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   114	
   12th	
   69	
   18th	
   37	
   24th	
   20	
   30th	
   9	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

Pre-­‐‑Final	
  Race	
  
Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   239	
   7th	
   140	
   13th	
   85	
   19th	
   43	
   25th	
   20	
   31st	
   9	
  
2nd	
   213	
   8th	
   129	
   14th	
   78	
   20th	
   36	
   26th	
   17	
   32nd	
   7	
  
3rd	
   186	
   9th	
   120	
   15th	
   70	
   21st	
   32	
   27th	
   16	
   33rd	
   5	
  
4th	
   173	
   10th	
   112	
   16th	
   64	
   22nd	
   28	
   28th	
   15	
   34th	
   4	
  
5th	
   161	
   11th	
   102	
   17th	
   57	
   23rd	
   25	
   29th	
   12	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   149	
   12th	
   93	
   18th	
   49	
   24th	
   21	
   30th	
   11	
   	
   	
  

	
  
	
  

Final	
  Race	
  
Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
   Pos	
   Points	
  
1st	
   531	
   7th	
   	
  400	
   13th	
   	
  322	
   19th	
   	
  275	
   25th	
   247	
   31st	
   223	
  
2nd	
   495	
   8th	
   386	
   14th	
   	
  310	
   20th	
   	
  270	
   26th	
   242	
   32nd	
   221	
  
3rd	
   460	
   9th	
   371	
   15th	
   	
  301	
   21st	
   	
  266	
   27th	
   237	
   33rd	
   219	
  
4th	
   443	
   10th	
   359	
   16th	
   	
  294	
   22nd	
   	
  261	
   28th	
   234	
   34th	
   218	
  
5th	
   428	
   11th	
   347	
   17th	
   	
  286	
   23rd	
   	
  257	
   29th	
   230	
   	
   	
  
6th	
   414	
   12th	
   334	
   18th	
   	
  281	
   24th	
   	
  253	
   30th	
   226	
   	
   	
  

	
  


